COMPANY

Advanced Architectural
Products

Automated Machine
Systems

Cellulose Material
Solutions

Conveyor Concepts
of Michigan

Darby Metal Treating
Electric-Steel

Ensign Equipment

Harbor Steel & Supply

JBS USA

JR Automation

Material Transfer &
Storage

Midwest Construction

Mission Design &
Automation

Profile Tool

Request Foods

SoundOff Signal

Superior Cutting Service

Sure-Loc Aluminum
Edging

USA Sign Frame & Stake

Volta Power Systems

Woodward

PROJECTS

Building & Construction

Machinery Manufacturing

Packaging Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing

Fabricated Metal Product
Manufacturing

Building & Construction
Machinery Manufacturing

Primary Metal
Manufacturing

Food Processing

Advanced Manufacturing

& Automation

Machinery Manufacturing

Building & Construction

Advanced Manufacturing
& Automation

Primary Metal
Manufacturing

Food Processing

Automotive
Manufacutring

Fabricated Metal Product
Manufacturing

Durable Goods
Manufacturing

Durable Goods
Manufacturing

Automotive
Manufacturing

Aerospace

2021

LOCATION

City of Allegan

Georgetown Charter
Township

Georgetown Charter
Township

City of Coopersville

City of Plainwell
City of Holland
Holland Charter Township

Holland Charter Township

Gun Plain Charter
Township

City of Holland
Allegan Township
City of Holland
Holland Charter Township
City of Holland

Holland Charter Township

Jamestown Charter
Township

Holland Charter Township

City of Holland
Zeeland Charter Township
Holland Charter Township

City of Zeeland

Totals

PRIVATE

INVESTMENT

$1,100,000

$1,597,919

$9,301,656

$1,506,666

$91,475

$2,642,383

$934,975

$2,466,444

$15,000,000

$1,613,419

$191,318

$704,000

$5,527,454

$962,276

$205,010,000

$3,771,406

$2,331,185

$1,138,000

$1,227,000

$1,032,111

$1,003,955

$259,973,642

Serving primary employers in Allegan and Ottawa counties
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ACHIEVEMENTS

2021

$1.8M in grants awarded to lakeshore small businesses
Minority, women, veteran and LGBTQ-owned businesses
supported through “Why Certify Your Business” series

$92,782 grant secured and regional Industry 4.0 awareness
and preparedness campaign launched

129 positive media stories generated about growth in our

TACKLE ECONOMIC region
CHALLENGES AND
OPPORTUNITIES

50+ local units of government and community partners
engaged in projects and strategic initiatives

Continued to make strides forward in our identified
opportunity areas:

-Co-founded Economic Development Leaders for Michigan, a
statewide advocacy coalition.

-Strengthened our startup ecosystem with access to capital and

robust programming.
LOOK FORWARD TO _ o
ENSURE LONG TERM -Supported and engaged in Allegan and Ottawa County’s digital

ECONOMIC SUCCESS broadband action plan.
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I-A K E S H O R E For every $1 invested in Lakeshore Advantage,
ADVANTAGE primary employers returned $162 in investment

Fl

West Michigan’s Business Advantage
LakeshoreAdvantage.com
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