PROJECTS 2021

COMPANY	INDUSTRY	LOCATION	PRIVATE INVESTMENT	NEW & RETAINED JOBS
Advanced Architectural Products	Building & Construction	City of Allegan	\$1,100,000	20
Automated Machine Systems	Machinery Manufacturing	Georgetown Charter Township	\$1,597,919	12
Cellulose Material Solutions	Packaging Manufacturing	Georgetown Charter Township	\$9,301,656	45
Conveyor Concepts of Michigan	Machinery Manufacturing	City of Coopersville	\$1,506,666	6
Darby Metal Treating	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	City of Plainwell	\$911,475	8
Electric-Steel	Building & Construction	City of Holland	\$2,642,383	0
Ensign Equipment	Machinery Manufacturing	Holland Charter Township	\$934,975	30
Harbor Steel & Supply	Primary Metal Manufacturing	Holland Charter Township	\$2,466,444	34
JBS USA	Food Processing	Gun Plain Charter Township	\$15,000,000	0
JR Automation	Advanced Manufacturing & Automation	City of Holland	\$1,613,419	113
Material Transfer & Storage	Machinery Manufacturing	Allegan Township	\$191,318	2
Midwest Construction	Building & Construction	City of Holland	\$704,000	0
Mission Design & Automation	Advanced Manufacturing & Automation	Holland Charter Township	\$5,527,454	109
Profile Tool	Primary Metal Manufacturing	City of Holland	\$962,276	2
Request Foods	Food Processing	Holland Charter Township	\$205,010,000	198
SoundOff Signal	Automotive Manufacutring	Jamestown Charter Township	\$3,771,406	50
Superior Cutting Service	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	Holland Charter Township	\$2,331,185	35
Sure-Loc Aluminum Edging	Durable Goods Manufacturing	City of Holland	\$1,138,000	4
USA Sign Frame & Stake	Durable Goods Manufacturing	Zeeland Charter Township	\$1,227,000	6
Volta Power Systems	Automotive Manufacturing	Holland Charter Township	\$1,032,111	16
Woodward	Aerospace	City of Zeeland	\$1,003,955	4
		Totals	\$259,973,642	694

ACHIEVEMENTS





TACKLE ECONOMIC CHALLENGES AND

OPPORTUNITIES

\$1.8M in grants awarded to lakeshore small businesses

Minority, women, veteran and LGBTQ-owned businesses supported through "Why Certify Your Business" series

\$92,782 *grant* secured and regional Industry 4.0 awareness and preparedness campaign launched

129 positive media stories generated about growth in our region

50+ local units of government and community partners engaged in projects and strategic initiatives



LOOK FORWARD TO **ENSURE LONG TERM ECONOMIC SUCCESS** Continued to make strides forward in our identified opportunity areas:

- -Co-founded Economic Development Leaders for Michigan, a statewide advocacy coalition.
- -Strengthened our startup ecosystem with access to capital and robust programming.
- -Supported and engaged in Allegan and Ottawa County's digital broadband action plan.



West Michigan's Business Advantage LakeshoreAdvantage.com

For every \$1 invested in Lakeshore Advantage, primary employers returned \$162 in investment